

OD-48

CS/295/2017
IA No.GA/3/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AJAY PRAKASH JHUNJHUNWALA AND
ORS.

-VERSUS-

M/S. NATIONAL THERMAL POWER
CORPORATION LIMITED

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice KRISHNA RAO

Date: 26th July, 2023

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

It is found from the record that the defendant has already filed written statement after serving copy to the learned counsel for the plaintiff. The parties are directed to complete the discovery and inspection within four weeks. Affidavit of admission and denial be filed within a week thereafter. In the meantime, the parties are also directed to exchange their suggested issues.

Fix the matter on 31st August, 2023 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

A/s.