

OD – 22

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/295/2017
IA NO: GA/3/2019

AJAY PRAKASH JHUNJHUNWALA AND ORS.
VS
M/S. NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : February 28, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. P. Bhowmick, Adv.
..for the plaintiffs

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Uttam Kumar Mondal, Adv.
..for the defendant.

The Court: Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs and Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

Counsel for the defendant has filed the admission and denial of the documents. Let the same be kept with the records.

Counsel for the defendant prays for extension of time to exchange their suggested issues.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the defendant, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

List this matter on 18th March, 2024 under the heading “For Framing of Issues”.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to exchange their suggested issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De