

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2025
In CS/295/2017

AJAY PRAKASH JHUNJHUNWALA AND ORS.
Vs
M/S. NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION
LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 24th October, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Farhan Ghaffar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Miss. Rabiya Khatun, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. U. k. Mondal, Adv.
..for the defendant.

The Court:- This is an application praying for amendment of plaint.

Affidavit in opposition shall be filed within two weeks from date;
affidavit in reply, if any, within one week thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 8th December, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)