

OD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2025
In CS/295/2017

AJAY PRAKASH JHUNJHUNWALA AND ORS.
Vs
M/S. NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 8th December, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Farhan Gaffar, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Uttam Kr. Mandal, Adv.
Ms. M. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Uditā Mondal, Adv.
...for the NTPC Ltd.

The Court:- Affidavit-in-Opposition is yet to be filed.

A further accommodation is sought for. The same shall be filed on or
before 18th December, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)