

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2025
In CS/295/2017

AJAY PRAKASH JHUNJHUNWALA AND ORS.
Vs
M/S. NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 14th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Farhan Ghaffar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Jilani, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- GA/4/2025 is filed praying for amendments of plaint as disclosed in the draft and its prayer herewith.

Mr. Gupta, Learned Counsel for the Defendant objected to the proposed amendments. It appears that the proposed amendments are more in correctional nature than incorporation or introduction of any new fact.

Let prayers (a) to (f) of the Master's Summons be allowed. The Department is directed to do the needful.

GA/4/2025 stands disposed of.

The suit will appear in the list for witness action on 23rd February, 2026. Amendments and service of amended copy of plaint shall be complete in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)