

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/5/2026
In CS/295/2017

AJAY PRAKASH JHUNJHUNWALA AND ORS.
Vs
M/S. NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 22nd April, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Farhan Ghaffar, Adv.
. Ms. Swati Bhattacharya, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Uttam Kumar Mondal, Adv.
Ms. Maitree Roy, Adv.
Ms. Udit Mondal, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Additional written statement filed by Mr. Gupta, Learned Counsel for the Defendant be kept in the record.

The suit is ready for witness action.

Mr. Gaurab Kumar Das, Advocate, High Court, Calcutta, having chamber at 7, K.S.Roy Road, Kolkata – 700001 [9123830255(M)] is appointed Advocate/Commissioner at a remuneration of Rs. 17,000/- per sitting. The Officer of the Court who will accompany the Learned Advocate/Commissioner for carrying record shall be paid travelling cost of Rs. 3,000/- per sitting.

The report shall be submitted four weeks after Summer Vacation.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)