

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2026

In CS/295/2017

AJAY PRAKASH JHUNJHUNWALA AND ORS.

Vs

M/S. NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 22nd July, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Farhan Ghaffar, Adv

Md. Zafar Jilavi

... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Maitree Roy, Adv

Ms. Udit Mondal, Adv.

... for the defendant

The Court:- On the prayer of the Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, the suit is adjourned to 16th September, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)